ES32-POE
ESP32-POE-ISO
User Manual
Document revision 2.3.
June 2025
1
Table of Contents

version.
7
1.6. Order codes for ESP32-POE and accessories:
ESP32-POE commercial grade 0-70C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-16MB commercial grade 0-70C board with internal antenna and 16MB flash
ESP32-POE-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-EA-16MB commercial grade 0-70C board with external antenna and 16MB flash
ESP32-POE-IND industrial grade -40+85C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-EA-IND industrial grade -40+85C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-WROVER commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM and internal antenna
ESP32-POE-WROVER-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM and external antenna
BATTERY-LIPO1400mAh Lipo battery 3.7V 1400mAh – note these batteries can be shipped only
by ground so we can deliver only to EU destinations.
UEXT modules Different sensors, relays, LCDs, RTC, GSM, GPS, accessories which
can be connected to UEXT connector
1.7. Order codes for ESP32-POE-ISO and accessories:
ESP32-POE-ISO commercial grade 0-70C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-ISO-  16MB  commercial grade 0-70C board with internal antenna and 16MB flash
ESP32-POE-ISO-  16MB-IND  industrial grade -40+85C board with internal antenna and 16MB flash
ESP32-POE-ISO-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-ISO-E  A-16MB  commercial grade 0-70C board with external antenna and 16MB flash
ESP32-POE-ISO-IND industrial grade -40+85C board with internal antenna
ESP32-POE-ISO-EA-IND industrial grade -40+85C board with external antenna
ESP32-POE-ISO-WROVER commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM, internal antenna
ESP32-POE-ISO-WROVER-EA commercial grade 0-70C board with 8MB PSRAM, external antenna
BATTERY-LIPO1400mAh Lipo battery 3.7V 1400mAh – note these batteries can be shipped only
by ground so we can deliver only to EU destinations.
UEXT modules different sensors, relays, LCDs, RTC, GSM, GPS, accessories which
can be connected to UEXT connector
8
2. HARDWARE
2.1. ESP32-POE layout:
9
User button
mout hole
ESP32